(1) Copyright © 2024 Morningstar Sustainalytics. All rights reserved. This presentation contains information developed by Sustainalytics (www.sustainalytics.com). Such information and data are proprietary of Sustainalytics and/or its third-party suppliers (Third Party Data) and are provided
for informational purposes only. They do not constitute an endorsement of any product or project, nor an investment advice and are not warranted to be complete, timely, accurate or suitable for a particular purpose. Their use is subject to conditions available at
https://www.sustainalytics.com/legal-disclaimers

http://www.sustainalytics.com/
https://www.sustainalytics.com/legal-disclaimers

CARBON REDUCTION ROADMAP
Our Carbon Reduction Roadmap goal is to decrease Scope 1 and Scope 2 kWh emissions intensity by ~50% by 2030. For Project Green we expect to spend
approximately $217M in capex between 2022 and 2024, and to deliver $77M in ALFCF savings by 2025, a 30% IRR on the overall project.

21

Target Markets

Kuwait

Nigeria

Cameroon

Rwanda

Zambia

Côte d’Ivoire

 63% of our sites were
connected to the grid
as of YE23

 Diesel is particularly
critical in Cameroon,
Côte d’Ivoire, Kuwait,
Nigeria, Rwanda and
Zambia

991 821 812 795 780

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12

Diesel Price Sensitivity(4) (Assumed ICE Low Sulphur Gasoil/Metric Ton)

$77M by 2025
75% in opex 25% in maintenance capex

Annual ALFCF Savings Forecast

24
51

77

2023A 2024E 2025E

104 103

10
2022A 2023A 2024E

Total Capex Forecast

$217M in total

Average

Cost of Diesel
(based on internal HIS estimates) -30% -15% BASE +15% +30%

Estimated Return 17% 24% 30% 36% 42%

Project Green (US$M)

0.92 0.87 0.8 0.74 0.73 0.75 0.68 0.61 0.54 0.48

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

~23.5%
Reduction in kgCO2e/kWh

2021-2026

~50%
Reduction in kgCO2e/kWh

2021-2030

Carbon Reduction Roadmap(1)
(kgCO2e/kWh – Scope 1 and Scope 2 Emissions(2))

Target Tower kWH Emissions Intensity(3)

(1) Source: IHS Scope 1 and Scope 2 Carbon Footprint Report by EcoAct, 2021
(2) The CO2e emissions intensity (kgCO2e/kWh) is calculated as the ratio of Scope 1 and Scope 2 emissions (excluding refrigerants) divided by tower energy consumed
(3) The target relates to our Scope 1 and Scope 2 energy related tower emissions. IHS will review the baseline as we expand into new markets, or encompass growth, or as needed to reflect significant changes in our organization
(4) IHS Towers believes ICE Low Sulphur Gasoil is the most representative third-party indicator of the price we pay for diesel, and our internal Project Green model and IRR sensitivity, as presented, factor in the forward-looking assumed ICE Low Sulphur Gasoil